VW3GZ-16 Series of DC Disconnector
Product Specification
V1.7 2026
Contents
6
4
Selection Guide 3
Normal Operation, Installation and Transportation Conditions 2

Brush motor
Auxiliary contact
Type Code Type Code
3NO3NC A33 4NO4NC A44
5NO5NC A55 6NO6NC A66
7NO7NC A77 8NO8NC A88
9NO9NC A99 10NO10NC A1010
11NO11NC A1111 12NO12NC A1212
13NO13NC A1313 14NO14NC A1414
Note: 1. VW3GZ-16 series have 3NO 3NC~14NO 14NC
2. NO:normally open contact
3. NC:normally closed contact
Rated insulation voltage (V）
AC380 AC400 DC250 DC220
Conventional thermal current
400V
Rated working current
16A
Usage category
Rated working voltage DC48
AC-12 AC-15 DC-12 DC-13
16A 3A 5A 1.2A 6A
9/17
Undervoltage (loss-of-voltage) release (Q)
In the electrified networks where thunder and rain often happens or whose power supply is not stable, under-voltage
release with time delay is highly recommended to protect the DC disconnector from releasing due to transient
voltage-lowering. Time delay 1s,3s and 5s can be selected by the user. If there are some special requirements about
time delay, please contact us.
Accessories Installation of DC Disconnector
Rated operational voltage (V)
Undervoltage release Loss-of-voltage release
AC230 AC400 AC230 AC400
Q20 Q10 S20 S10
Action type
CodeType
Instantaneous time
Delay time 1s
Delay time 3s
Delay time 5s
Maintain power consumption(W)
Q11 S21 S11
Q13 S23 S13
Q15 S25 S15
Q21
Q23
Q25
Operation voltage (V) (35%-70%) Ue ＜35%Ue
Guarantee the reliable closing voltage (V) (85%-110%) Ue
≤ 0.35%UeNot guarantee the reliable closing voltage (V)
3.27 3.5 3.34
10/17
Phase separators are vertically installed between wiring boards of DC disconnector which strengthen insulation.
Off-position key lock (SF11, SF21, SF31, SF32, SF53, SF22)
Opening position lock can lock the OFF button of the DC disconnector on the pressed position. After the opening
position lock is chosen by the users, we would install and configurate.
Application method:
Accessories Installation of DC Disconnector
Phase separator
Lock
Secondary Terminal
Item
M3
Connection method
Parameter
Torque
Frame screw crimping
Standards
Screw diameter
IEC60947-7-1
0.6-0.8 N.m
IIIa
Flame grade